SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 13, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 p.m. Tape 65

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2122A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2319-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2316-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2321-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:26 p.m.
HB 2122A-PUBLIC HEARING

014 Bill Taylor, Counsel

025 Christine Chute, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT A)

044 Chair Burdick

045 Chute

052 Chair Burdick

056 Vice-Chair Beyer

060 Chute

078 Chair Burdick

HB 2122A-WORK SESSION
082 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2111A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2319-PUBLIC HEARING

65A 090 Miranda Plummer, Counsel
093 Judge Henry Breithaupt, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT B)
120 Chair Burdick
121 Breithaupt
147 Chair Burdick
148 Breithaupt

153 Chair Burdick



155
162

HB 2319-WORK SESSION
167

HB 2316-PUBLIC HEARING
173
183
220
235
250
255
264
266
275

HB 2316-WORK SESSION
282

HB 2321-PUBLIC HEARING
302
311

340
65A 350
358
365
371
372
379
381
386
390
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405
423

HB 2321-WORK SESSION
426

Breithaupt
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2319 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Jim Markee, Oregon Collectors Association (EXHIBIT C)
Cindy Robert (EXHIBIT D)

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT E)
Vice-Chair Beyer

Hebb

Vice-Chair Beyer

Markee

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2316 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Cheryl Stone, Office of the State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT
F)

Sen. Prozanski

Stone

Sen. Prozanski

Stone

Chair Burdick

Stone

Chair Burdick

Stone

Vice-Chair Beyer

Stone

Vice-Chair Beyer

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2321 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0



Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Burdick adjourns the hearing 1:56 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2122A, Written Testimony, Christine Chute, 2 pp
HB 2319, Written Testimony, Henry Breithaupt, 1 p
HB 2316, Written Testimony, Jim Markee, 2 pp

HB 2316, Written Testimony, Cindy Robert, 1 p

HB 2316, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1 p

HB 2321, Written Testimony, Cheryl Stone, 2 pp
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