## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 13, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 p.m. Tape 65

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

153

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2122A-Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2319-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2316-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2321-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
HB 2122A-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	014	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	025	Christine Chute, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT A)
	044	Chair Burdick
	045	Chute
	052	Chair Burdick
	056	Vice-Chair Beyer
	060	Chute
	078	Chair Burdick
HB 2122A-W(	ORK SESSION	
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2111A to the floor with a
	082	DO PASS recommendation.
	082	•
	082	DO PASS recommendation.
HB 2319-PUB		DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
<u>HB 2319-PUB</u> 65A	LIC HEARING 090	DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
	LIC HEARING	DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
	<u>LIC HEARING</u> 090	DO PASS recommendation.  VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.  Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	LIC HEARING 090 093	DO PASS recommendation.  VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.  Miranda Plummer, Counsel Judge Henry Breithaupt, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT B)
	LIC HEARING 090 093 120	DO PASS recommendation.  VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.  Miranda Plummer, Counsel Judge Henry Breithaupt, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT B) Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick

	155 162	Breithaupt Chair Burdick
HB 2319-WORK	SESSION	
HB 2319-WOKK	167	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2319 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Walker Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2316-PUBLIC	C HEARING	
	173	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	183	Jim Markee, Oregon Collectors Association (EXHIBIT C)
	220	Cindy Robert (EXHIBIT D)
	235	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT E)
	250	Vice-Chair Beyer
	255	Hebb
	264	Vice-Chair Beyer
	266	Markee
	275	Chair Burdick
HB 2316-WORK	SESSION	
	282	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2316 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2321-PUBLIC	C HEARING	
110 1011 1 0011	302	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	311	Cheryl Stone, Office of the State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT
	340	F) Sen. Prozanski
65A	350	Stone
03/1	358	Sen. Prozanski
	365	Stone
	371	Chair Burdick
	372	Stone
	379	Chair Burdick
	381	Stone
	386	Vice-Chair Beyer
	390	Stone
	395	Vice-Chair Beyer
	405	Sen. Prozanski
	423	Chair Burdick
HB 2321-WORK	SESSION 426	MOTION. Son Davier mayor HD 2221 to the floor with a DO

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

426

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2321 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

## Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the hearing 1:56 pm

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2122A, Written Testimony, Christine Chute, 2 pp
- B. HB 2319, Written Testimony, Henry Breithaupt, 1 p
- C. HB 2316, Written Testimony, Jim Markee, 2 pp
- D. HB 2316, Written Testimony, Cindy Robert, 1 p
- E. HB 2316, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1 p
- F. HB 2321, Written Testimony, Cheryl Stone, 2 pp